

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.MC. No. 15 of 2026

Date of order: 09.03.2026

State of Meghalaya

Vs

Aribul Arengh

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. O.A.I. Bang, GA

For the Respondent(s) : None.

Ms. O.A.I. Bang, learned GA has submitted that the service report on the notice issued upon the respondent could not be effected, as such, it is prayed that some time may be allowed for the IO to confirm such service and to file a report before this Court.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2026
"Khrav"