



Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.MC. No. 15 of 2026

Date of order: 17.04.2026

State of Meghalaya

Vs

Aribul Arengh

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. O.A.I. Bang, GA

For the Respondent(s) : None.

Ms. O.A.I. Bang, learned GA has submitted that vide order dated 02.04.2026, this Court has directed the respondent to appear on the next date fixed, which is today.

However, the respondent has failed to appear.

It is prayed that fresh steps may be allowed to be taken for issuance of notice upon the respondent. Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
17.04.2026
"Khrav"